NOTICE OF REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS

Adams Central Community Schools is requesting proposals for the services of a Construction Manager as Constructor in accordance with Indiana Code 5-32. Notice is hereby given that responses to this Request for Proposals will be received by Adams Central Community Schools for the demolition, site clearing, utility development, replacement and realignment of the 2023 Drainage Improvement Project:

VIA HAND-DELIVERY AT:	Adams Central Community Schools ATTN: Joel Mahaffey 222 W. Washington Street Monroe, IN 46772
OR VIA MAIL AT:	Adams Central Community Schools ATTN: Joel Mahaffey 222 W. Washington Street Monroe, IN 46772
UNTIL:	Tuesday, March 14, 2023 at 2:00 p.m. (local time)

Responses received by Adams Central Community Schools after the stated time will be returned unopened. Any postal/courier service is the agent of the responder.

To obtain the Request for Proposal and its additional requirements, please email: Joel Mahaffey at mahaffey@accs.k12.in.us.

Dated this 22nd day of February, 2023.

Board of School Trustees Adams Central Community Schools

hspaxlp

24